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Working to become a
Dementia-Friendly B
Railway by ...

B Bentham Line Timetable

len’rhomume

3 - MORECAMBE COMMUNITY RALL PARTNERSHIP

Leeds - Skipton - Bentham -
Carnforth - Lancaster -
Morecambe - Heysham Port

21st May 2023

Leeds-Morecambe to 9th December 2023
Community Rail

Partnership

... supporting the
journeys of those living
with dementia, their
carers and helpers

Bentham Station Building
Station Road, Bentham
Lancaster, LA2 7LF

Telephone: 015242 98940

... raising awareness of
dementia with staff,
volunteers and
passengers

... creating welcoming
station environments, =
services and activities o



mailto:the.bentham.line@gmail.com

LEEDS

Bradford Forster Square
Shipley

Bingley

Keighley

Steeton & Silsden
SKIPTON
Gargrave
Hellifield

Long Preston
Giggleswick
Clapham
BENTHAM
Wennington
CARNFORTH
Barrow-in-Furness
LANCASTER
Bare Lane
MORECAMBE

Heysham Port &
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0522s
0528s
0537s
0540s
0548s
0556s
0603t
0608t
0622t
0703C
0631
0721L
0725L

Leeds to Lancaster, Morecambe and Heysham Port

Mondays to Saturdays Sundays

0626S
0641
0649
0657
0704
0709
0725
0731
0739
0742
0750
0758
0805
0810
0826
0922C
0848C
0929CL
0933CL

0819
0810B
0832
0837
0842
0837S
0856
0902
0910
0913
0921
0929
0935
0940
0956
1117C
1006
1023
1028

1018
1011B
1033
1037
1043
1037S
1057
1103
1111
1114
1122
1130
1136
1142
1158
1302C
1211
1221
1226

1313LV

1218
1211B
1233
1237
1243
1237S
1258
1304
1312
1315
1323
1331
1337
1343
1359
1505C
1409r
1420r
1424r

1418
1411B
1433
1438
1443
14378
1458
1504
1513
1515
1523
1531
1538
1543
1559
1709C
1611
1630
1634

1726
1711B
1740
1745
1753
1758
1810
1815
1824
1826
1834
1843
1849
1855
1911
2017C
1924
1948t
1953t

1918
1911B
1932
1937
1943
19378
2000
2006
2014
2017
2025
2034
2040
2046
2102
2312C
2115r
2141L
2145L

0831
0845
0852
0859
0903
0917
0922
0931
0934
0941
0949
0956
1001
1015
1115C
1025
1037
1041

1033
1013SH
1046
1050
1056
10458
1110
1115
1124
1126
1134
1142
1148
1153
1209
1304C
1220
1237L
1241L

1300V

1329
1313SH
1342
1346
1352
13458
1406
1412
1420
1423
1431
1439
1445
1450
1506
1604C
1518
1530
1534

1532
1513SH
1545
1549
1555
15458
1609
1615
1623
1626
1634
1642
1648
1653
1709
1806C
1721
1731
1735

1732
1713SH
1745
1749
1755
17448
1809
1815
1823
1826
1834
1842
1848
1853
1909
2008C
1920
1929
1933

Heysham Port =
MORECAMBE
Bare Lane
LANCASTER
Barrow-in-Furness
CARNFORTH
Wennington
BENTHAM
Clapham
Giggleswick

Long Preston
Hellifield

Gargrave
SKIPTON

Steeton & Silsden
Keighley

Bingley

Shipley

Bradford Forster Square
LEEDS

prpoppoopgeoepgpeoeppoageon

0558L
0602L
0648
0550C
0658
0712
0718
0725
0734
0742
0745
0754
0804
0812
0817
0822
0827
0900B

0841

Heysham Port, Morecambe and Lancaster to Leeds

Mondays to Saturdays Sundays

09017L
0905L
0941
0848C
0951
1005
1011
1018
1027
1036
1039
1048
1059
11148
1109
1114
1119
1141B
1138

1032
1036
1046
0958C
1056
1110
1116
1122
1132
1139
1142
1150
1159
12148
1209
1214
1219
12428
1238

1233
1237
1248
1151C
1258
1312
1318
1324
1333
1340
1343
1351
1400
14148
1410
1415
1420
1441B
1438

1321V
1433
1437
1447
1352C
1457
1511
1517
1523
1533
1540
1543
1551
1600
16148
1610
1615
1620
1642B
1638

1731
1735
1745
1651C
1756
1809
1815
1821
1830
1837
1842t
1850t
1859
19148
1909
1914
1920
1945B
1939

2005f
2009f
2030
1903C
2040
2054
2100
2106
2116
2123
2126
2134
2143
21588
2155
2200
2206
2215SH
2222

2056L
2100L
2131
2045Cs
2143
2157
2202
2209
2218
2226
2228
2237
2244a
2259SX
2303SX
23108X
23178X

23368X

1049
1053
1103
0952C
1114
1129
1135
1141
1150
1159
1202
1210
1222
12528
1232
1238
1248

1306SH

1304

1304LV
1322L
1326L
1344
1253C
1354
1408
1414
1420
1429
1437
1440
1448
1458
15228
1508
1512
1517
1606SH
1537

1538
1542
1552
1447C
1603
1616
1622
1628
1637
1645
1648
1656
1708
17248
1718
1723
1728
1810SH
1746

1738
1742
1752
1646C
1802
1816
1822
1828
1837
1845
1848
1856
1906
19228
1916
1921
1926

2004
2008
2017
1851C
2029
2043
2048
2055
2103
2112
2115
2123
2133
21498
2143
2148
2154

1958SH | 2216B

1945

2209

Notes:

B - change at Bingley

C - change at Carnforth

L - change at Lancaster

S - change at Skipton

SH - change at Shipley

V - connects with the sailing to/from the
Douglas, Isle of Man.

<= - ferry services to and from Douglas

operated by the Isle of Man Steam Packet
Co. Ltd.

f - 5 minutes later on Saturdays

s - 3 minutes earlier on Saturdays
r - 2 minutes later on Saturdays

t - 2 minutes earlier on Saturdays

SX - Saturdays excepted

Direct services shown in BOLD
Connecting services shown in ITALICS

Passengers should change at Leeds for stations
to London King’s Cross, York, Newcastle and
Edinburgh, for services via Sheffield and
Birmingham New Street to the South and South
West and for other local services across the
North.

Passengers should change at Carnforth for
services to Barrow-in-Furness and for stations
along the Cumbrian Coast Line to Carlisle.

Passengers should change at Lancaster for
services to Preston, Manchester, Liverpool,
Birmingham and London Euston, also for
services to Oxenholme, Windermere, Penrith,
Carlisle, Glasgow Central and Edinburgh.

Bentham Line services are operated by Northern
Trains Ltd.
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